pennsylvania

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
BETHLEHEM DISTRICT OFFICE

June 13, 2012

A

ol

Lower Saucon Township Manager - R .
3700 Old Philadelphia Pike - '
Bethlehem, PA 18015

Attn: Mr. Jack Cahalan

Re: IESI PA Bethlehem Landfill
LD. #100020
Lower Saucon Township, Northampton County

Dear Mr, Cahalan:

Please find enclosed a copy of the report of an inspection performed by this District Office at the
IESI PA Bethlehem Landfill, located in your municipality. A copy of the inspection report is
being provided to you pursuant to the provisions of Section 1101(a)(1) of Act 101, the Municipal
Waste Planning, Recycling and Waste Reduction Act of 1988.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at 610-861-2136,

Sincerely,

0
S Walter F. Govern HI

Solid Waste Specialist

ROUTING/ aste Management Program
. Council B
Manager

O Asst. Mgr,

O Zonin

O FinancEnclosure

[ Police

O P. Works

O p/C

0OP&R

%Engineer

{3 Solicitor
1. Planner

Landfill 4530 Bath Pike | Bethlehem, Pennsylvania 18017-9074
0 EMC :
ﬁ Other 610.861.2136 | Fax 610-861-2072
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2340-FM-BWM0131

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

BUREAU OF WASTE MANAGEMENT
P.O. Box 8472, Harrlsburg, PA 17105-8472

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

Inspection ID 1791408

INSPECTION REPORT - MUNICIPAL WASTE LANDFILL

Permit Number 100020
EPA I.D. Number
Facility Name |ESIPA BETHLEHEM LDFL
Address 2335 APPLEBUTTER RD

Employer 1.D. Number (EIN)
Operator Name 1ES| PA BETHLEHEM LDFL GORP

Address 2335 APPLEBUTTERRD _

SR 2012 : :
Clty BETHIEHEM  State PA  Zip 48015~ City BETHIEHEM  State  PA  Zip 180156004
Municipality __ 8924 Lower Saucon A County Northamptoh
Responsible Official _SAMUEL DONATO, JR. Title PA. DISTRICT MANAGER
Person Interviewed Al Achlever : Title Compliance Manager
Telephone #
Inspector Walter F Govern Title _Solid Waste Specialzst
- eFACTSID# Cilent . 112995 ~ Site 255583 PF 268729 SF 266826
Comment '
Inspection Jun 12, 2042 Inspection 0900 hré Inspection ~ Jun 12, 2012 Inspection 1600 hrs
Date Start ————=— Time Start T Date End T Time End’ -
inspection Type  RTNC Routine/Complete Inspection Inspection Result * NOVIO No Viclations Noted

04/18/2013 Days/Week Operéted: 6

Permit Expiration Date:

Max. Daily Volume: 1800 tons

1 - No Violation Observed 2 - Not-Applicable 3 - Not-Determined 4 - Non-Compliance 5 - Resolved

~ STATUS REQUIREMENT comens | CTATION | rEw
1]2][3[4[5 - -
' GENERAL PROVISIONS
13 i 1 [C| Required insurance in effect (expiration date _12/31/2012 ). [1|271.371 1
2 ) [ 3 Operation in accordance with approved plans and permit. [{273.201(c)(2) 2
ALY | Operation within permit boundaries (vertical and horizontal). Oj273.201({c)2) 3
1] [l Disposal Timing and sequence as per Section 273. 112(1). [}273.201(c)(2) 4
R 1| L L] No unapproved wastes or liquids. [11273.201(d)-(m) 5
i1 ] 0[] Isotation distances are adhered to. [3|273.202(a) 6
' ][j [ 100 Facilities ceriification requirervients followed. [11273.203(a), (b) 7
A3 I:lIWntten Department approval of new construction prior to waste disposal. [1|273.203(c) 8
DAILY OPERATIONS
RO T Proper signs posted. [J|273.211(a) 9
CI00|C1 || Site perimeter clearly marked and grid coordinate system in use. [|273.311(b)-(d) 10
aoon rl:’gt)g?; :g{fgrs installed around site and access controlled when attendant [l273.212 @-t) 11
FACICN L [C]| Acsess roads maintained and negotiable by collection veticles. [1j273.213(a)-(i) 12
LI [ [T Approved means of measuring and inspected waste utilized. [J1273.214(a), (b) 13
[ | 1| Adequate equipment on-site and stand-by equipment available, [1]273.215(a), (b) 14
300! {7} vehicles directed promptly to unloading area and promptly unloaded. - Ol273.216(8), (b) 15 |
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Company/Facility/Site Name 1ES|I PA BETHLEHEM LOFL

2540-FM-BWMO131
Identification Number 1791408
Inspection Date 0611212012
1 - No Violation Observed 2- Not-Applrcable 3 - Not-Determined 4 - Non-Compliance 5 - Resolved
_ COMMENTS. CHAPTER ' | LINE
STATUS REQUIREMENT ATTAGHED -CITATION ITEM
1]2[3]4 5 | ,
A0 00 grg:irgi twerste spread and compacted as approved by Department as part of [1|273.216(c) 16
. {Operator implements fugitive air contaminant control/measures and prevents
— and controls air poliution including no exceeding of amblent air quality
OO0 0 standards, no open burning, and minimizing generation of fugitive dust O|278.217(a) 7
' emissions from facllity.
| Operator complies with Air Quiality Plan approval and Air quality Operating [/278.217() 18
: 1 Permit. J - '
.D 3|00 || Operator does not cause or allow atiraction, harborage, or breeding of vector. [[]|273.218(a) 19
100 0| Operator implements nuisance minimization and control plan. [1|273.218()1). | 20
Opergtor performs regular, frequent and comprehenswe site mspectlons to ‘s ,
D LA reduce potential for offsite odors,.. I I:I 273218('3)(2) _21 :
v ] El ggggitgr; d%ﬁﬁ:g% Sgggrgﬁzes and correct problems and defrcrencles [{273.218(6)(3) 00
- |Operator implements nuisance minimization and control plan to minimize and
contro! other conditions harmful to the environment or public health, or which
DD u create safety hazards, odors, dirt, noise, unsightliness and other public. [1[273.218(c) 23
. {nuisances. _
. Operator does not receive solid waste at a landfill in excess of the maximum e 1
M0 D D-'.or average daily volume approved in the permit. [](278.221(8) 24
ICAC]| 1 ]| Operator implements radiation protection. action plan, - [|273.223(a) 25
. Operator monitors incoming waste in accordance with Department's guidance
OO0 Olor ti)? 5;1 mriat?]nerdat Ifer:;st as protective of the environment, facility staff and [|273.223(b) 26
public health and safe
Radiation detector elements shall be as close as practical to waste!oad and in .y \
HD miju] appropriate geometry to monitor the waste. = 2737223(0) 27
o Operator has portable radiation monitors capable of determining the dose
> rate and presence of contamination of a vehicle that has caused an alarm. _ . ,
_ A0 O O Upon exceedance of alarm level, a radiological survey of the vehicle is D 273.223(d) 28
~|performed.
000 (?éase;?g;; :c;t;ge:xlg:ggégnent immediately and isolates vehicle When radiation |:| 273__223(3) | 29
AC1C D = lt\)nue:nr:ﬁr:ggs rig:znpgr:crg ;sygglrrbrated at frequency specrfred by manufacturer [1|273.223(7) | 30
if radioactive material is detected, vehicle containing material shiall not leave -
MOOnn facility without written Depariment approval and an authorized .federal [1/273.223(g) 31
. Department of Transportation exemption form. ' '
Uniform cover of the approved daily cover material is placed on exposed solid
I0|CI [Tiwaste at the end of each working day or at the end of every 24 hours, [1}273.232(a) 32
whichever interval is less, . :
100571 O (7| if intermediate cover requires revegetation, it is established within 30 days. - 273.233(p) 33
' Slopes constructed during daily landfilling and Intermedlate cover activities :
I[] || l'_'||may not exceed 50 percent. 273.233(f) 34
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2540.FM-BWMO131 Company/Facility/Site:Name (ES| PA BETHLEHEM LDFL
' Identification Nu'mber 1791408
Inspectlon Date 06/12/2012
1 - No Violation Observed 2 - Not-Applicable 3 Not-Detenmned 4 - Non-Compliance -5 - Resolved
comments | CHAPTER [ LINE
STATUS REQUIREMENT ATTACHED CITATION ITEM
112|345 - - ‘
Operator does not cause or allow waste poliution within or outside the site _ W
OO0 from operation of the facility. [J|273.241(a)-(c) 35
Operator has restored or replaced adversely affected water supply w:th an N
w5 )
000 alternative source of like quantity and quality. - L1}278.245(2) 36
1010 {vemporary water supply is provided within 48 Houts. [J|273.245(b} 37
1673 01 i Permanent water supply is provided within 90 days. [1(273.245(c) 38
[ 3 [[No waste 15 teet of inside top of the lined perimeter berm. [1|273.252(¢) 39
Lined perimeter berm 4 ft. high constructed and maintained along edge of the 4
a/ (] disposal area, [|273.252() : 40
(A 1| 1[0l Edge of finer clearly marked. [1|273.252(¢). 41
= Alternate leachate recirculation method may be used if approved if one of the : :
D Lo liner systems is a composite liner. - 273.274(b) 42
Underground pipes used to transport leachate to leachate storage
|00 [} impoundments or tanks equipped with secondary containment or comply with [1[273.275(g) 43
245.445,
w4 Operator isolates coal seams, coal ouicrops and coal refuse from waste
min] . deposits to prevent combustion of waste and damage to liner. L|273.201(a) 44
[ | Mine openings within site sealed as approved by Department. [1|273.201(b) 45
 I|Operator implements plan for controlling potential damage from subSIdence : -
g
o0 submitted and approved under 273.120. [1(273.291(c) 46
' Landfill designed, constructed, maintained and operated to prevent and
. [ iminimize potential for fire, explosion, or release of solid waste constituents [1(273.301 a7
into alr, water, or soll of the Commeonwealth.
Emergency equipment including portable fire -extinguishers, fire control
» ' equipment, spill control equipment, and decontamination equipment
Ooon available. For fire equipment requiring water, facllity has a water supply of or [|273.302() 48
Vadequat_e quantity and pressure to supply the equipment. -
13 | Emergency equipment tested and maintained. [[1(273.302(c) 49
Adequate space maintained to allow unobstructed movement of emergency :
OO0 personnel and equipment. . []273.302(d) 50
LA O ] D] Litter controlled/collected and barrigrsffences in place. - [0 1273.220(a)-{c) 51
' COVER/SLOPES/REVEGETATION '
i . . o e 11278.232(b) AND
0100 {3 Daity/intermediate cover mests performance and design fequirements. | 273.233(b), (¢) 52
lr_'] | C1{7|Minimum 5 day supply of daily and intermediate cover maintained on-site. [ g;ggggg AND | oo
I3 3|01 [T intermediate cover applied within time limits. [1[273.283(a) 54
; | [l Intermediate slopes do not exceed 50%. J|273.232(d) 55
EI0IC X cap placed over entire surface of final lift meets performance standards. Cl{273.234(a)(1) 56
Final cover meets performance and design requirements; applied within time- . . ’
| P gnrea Sppied Wi Cl|e7s234)6) | 57 |
OO O || Final slopes stable and erosion controlled. [|273.234(f) 58
' [ C1{Final slopes graded 3-15% or terraced to 33% as approved. 11273.234(g) 59 |
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~ Company/Facllity/Site Name |ES! PA BETHLEHEM LOFL -

NRE R

- 2640-FM-BWMO131
Identiication Number 1791408
‘ Inspection Date 06/12/2012
1 - No Violation Observed 2- Not-Appllcable 3 - Not-Determined 4 - Non-Compliance 5 - Resolved .
COMMENTS CHAPTER LINE
STATUS REQUIREMENT ATTAGHED CITATION | ITEM
1(2/3[4 5 -
‘ . [273.235(a)-(8)
103 100 O3 minimum revegetation and successful revegetation requirements adhered to. AND 273.236(a), | 60
' (b)
WATER QUALITY PROTECTION
000 S_ui‘fac_e_ and groundwater treatment facilities properly operated and [1|273.241(0) 61
maintained.
. < 273.242(b)(1)
(303100 O Surface water percolation minimized/prevented. Cd{aND 62
273.234(e)(4)
Soil erosion and sedimentation controls designed and lmplemented asper , ) _
MO0 approved plans; gullies over nine inches repaired. [1|273.242(e) _(c)_ &3
Sedimentation ponds and discharge structures designed, c_onstructed, - -~|273.243(a)-(g) - -
A 00O operated, and maintained in accordance with Chapters 273, 102, and 105. 1 AND 273.244 64
LINER SYSTEM ,
doog I;;girwz)éstem des:gned constructed, operated, and maintained when O |273.251(a), (0) 65
Edge of liner requirements adhered to (i.e., no waste within 25 feet if adjacent :
I [Clliner, 4 feet high lined berm, to prevent lateral gscape of leachate, adequate [][273.252(d) 66
spacing on inside of berm to collect stormwater and sediment).
A0 Ell Leachate detection zone monitored waekly. [1{273.255(c) 67
b= [Protectwe cover protects primary liner and leachate collection system and .
RALICN I allows free flow of leachate into the collection system. [j273.257(e) 68
: | “10{C] 1| Protective cover meets minimum requirements and at least 18 lnches thick. [[11273.257(b) 69
; Leachate collection system within protective cover mests minimum 1
A OO o quirements. , [1|273.258(a), (b} | 70
- Barrier designed, constructed and maintained as required to prevent lateral :
A0 O migration of leachate off-site in surface mined areas. [je7s.259(a)-(d) &
R0 [|8 feet of select waste placed over protective cover. [i273.260 73
: : LEACHATE TREATMENT _ _
O000 Leachate coliegted and handled through Department approved method(s) _Ll|273272(a)c) | 74
: |[{|:| Il D[Leachate transportation requirements adhered to. , U LllersersE@-c) L e
I[:] [0 T3 (7 Cessation of site operation if alternate leachate handling not available. [1(273.273(d) 76
Leachate treatment system permitied and fully operational at least 3 years _
=/ [ ] m vours Mlorsorae) | 77
30| [C|Leachate recirculation in accordance with regulations. Cl|273.274(1)-@) 78
Leachate collgction arid storage systems on-site have capacity of 30 days or _
R0 (| 550,000 gallons, whichever s greater, L|273.275(a)-(f) 79
O 0| | Leachate flow rate measured daily; analyzed quarterly. [1|273.276(a)-(b) 80
3|0 [| Department notified when remedial action(s) required. [1|273.277(1)-(4) 81
WATER QUALITY MONITORING |
. . I 273.281(a), (b} |
O I:l I'_'llApproved monitoring systeni installed and maintained. | AND 273.283 82
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2540-FM-BWMO131 Company/Facility/Site Name |ESI PA BETHLEHEM LDFL
Identiflcation Number 1791408
Inspoction Dato 06/12/2012
1 - No Violation Observed 2- Not-Appltcable 3 - Not-Determined 4 - Non-Compliance 5 - Resolved
‘ COMMENTS CHAPTER LINE
STATUS REQUIREMENT ATTACHED CITATION | ITEM
1(2(3]4]5] ' :
Quatterly and annual monitoring requirements adhered to and results 273.284 AND
LI 30 submitted Departiment within time constraints. O 273.285 83
WA {1 L Groundwater assessment plan submitted and implement as required. [1{273.286(a)-(g) 84
OO O\ Groundwater abatement plan submitted and implemented as required. 1 273.287(a)-(f) 85
' RECORDKEEPING AND REPORTING
. . . . . 273.288 AND
Ell:l_l:l [1{_]|Operational records maintained, available and submitted as requnred O 573.911-073.813 | 86
| Daily Operational Records kept in acecordance with regulatlons for the life of ;
EID oon the facility bond or longer if necessary. Oi273.311(d) 87
E1iC] [ Operator submits quarterly opsration repot. [di273.312 88
33100 | Operator submits annual ‘operation reéport witti fee. - - Oier3sis 89
| ' MINERALS AND GAS
11| [} Gas venting and monitoring in accordance with approved plans. [1273.292(a)-(d) 90
30|00 i Combustible gas levels not exceeded. [J|273.292(e) 91
ML) | Forced gas venting if required. [l273.292(%) 92
| Gas recovery conducted as per approved plan and §273.293, including -
E'ID D O annual analysis. [J]273.293(a). (b) 9
EMERGENCY PROCEDURES :
I 30| [3 [J|Contingency plan implemented if there Is an emergency. [711273.303(a)-(c) 94
RECYCLING
Operator shall salvage and recycle waste in accord with recycling plan. :
OO0 00 275 16) [1]273.331(a) 95
Salvaging and recycling controlied by operator and prevents interference
Znwuis within operations and prevents health hazardous nuisance. _ [11273.851(b) 8
/1010 ] [ Salvaged materials stored in an approved area or transported offsite. [1(273.331(c) 97
MO 0|0 0|0rop off center established for at least three recyclables. [1]273.332(a) 98
v 17| Orop off center properly located, containg bins or containers, open at least 8
1D ti0a hours per week and 4 hours during evenings or weekends. [1{273.332(0), (©) %
AT T3] Approved public notice of availabllity of drop off center availabilityis provided. []]273.332(c)- 100 -
l On or before January 15 each year, operator informs municipality in writing of - Ao
»y { M~ ] 4 1 p
. aoinia weight and type of materials recycled previous year. [1i273.332(e) 101
' SPECIAL HANDLING AND RESIDUAL WASTES
Special handling and residual wastes disposed with prior Department -
L] D . approval, and in accordance with permit and Chapter 273. [11273.501 102
A1 00| 1107 infectious waste disposal restrictions adhered to. [1i273.511(a)-{d) 103
N[ [ [ Chemotherapeutic waste disposal restrictions adhered to. [di273.512 104
||:| 1O [CJ{Sewage sludge co-disposal and monofill requirements followed. [l273.513 105
: Sewage sludge sampling requirements adhered to and siudge meets. ;i ,
000 standards for control of pathogens, vectors, and odors. ‘O278.513(c) 106
4 Disposal of municipal waste incineration ash in Iandfill or landfill cell that
A R meets Chapter 273 requirements . | 273.514(a) 107
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2540-FM-BWMO131

Identiflcation Niimber
Inspection Date

Company/Faclilty/Site Name |ES| PABETHLEHEM LDFL

1791408
06/12/12012

1 - No Violation Observed 2- Not-Applicable 3 - Not-Determined 4 - Non-Compliance 5 - Resolved

CHAPTER LINE

Insurer (company name) HUB Internaticnal Sves. Ine.
Expiration Date: 12/31/2012

STATUS _ REQUIREMENT ‘i‘i’%"ﬂﬂ? CITATION | ITEM
112|314 (5 i
O e S ooty o, " DJessteor | s
FIET 0110 1| Ash residue covered immediately or as approved by the Department. [Ji273.514(c) 109
BONDING AND INSURANCE ' e
[3i] 10 Bond filed with Department. [}271.312 110
: Bond maintained in an amount and with guarantees as required. .
7103 1|00 || Bond amount $ ‘ [1{271.333(b) 111
Phased deposit due date. / /
Proof of a commercial policy of liability msurances submltted to the
Department as specified by 271.374. _
I T Policy # GEC002511805 [(271.374 112
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2540-FM-BWMO131 *‘Company/Facility/Sité Name IES! PABETHLEHEM LDFL
Identification Number 1791408
Inspaction Date 06/12/2012
. COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
BUREAU OF WASTE MANAGEMENT

INSPECTION REPORT COMMENTS

Comments:

On June 12 » 2012, a routine monthly inspection was conducted in the afternoon at IESI PA Bethlchom Landfill
(IESI). Attending the inspection was Walter F. Govern IIT (this inspector), representing the PA Departiiient of
Environmental Protection (Department). Represenung IESI PA Bethlehem Landfill (IESI) during this inspection was Al
Schleyer, Compliance Manager. During the time of this inspection it was raining, 67°F, wind out of the south southeast
at 14 mph, humidity 88%. (accuweather.com)

This morning, the Department held a Waste Haulers Inspection Program (WHIP) event at TESL. The WHIP event ran
from 0615 hrs to 1100 hxs A total of 44 waste haulmg vehicles were mspected

- Prior to entering the landfill for the routine monthly inspection, this inspector conducted an odor patrol along
Applebutter Road, Skyline Drive, through Steel City and around the north side of the Iandfill on Riverside Drive. No
litter or odors were observed during this odor patrol. The entrance road to the facility and the access roads to the
working face wete observed o be clean and clear of debris and litter during the time of this inspection. No windblown
litter was observed in the trees within the landfills fences. ‘No windblown litter was observed on the slopes of the
landfill during the time of this inspection. A few bags were observed at the base of the MSE wall.  Mr. Schieyer
dispatchied some laborets to address the bags. '

- 'I‘he flare was in operation at IESI during the time of this mspectlon It was burning Iandfill gas at a temperature of
1665 °F at a flow rate of 2171 cfim.

- 1ESI is contmumg the spreadmg of topsoil on the western slope of the landfill. Apprommately ha]f of the western.
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2640-FM-BWMO131 - § Company/Facility/Sité Name 1E5{ PA BETHLEHEM LDFL
Identification Number 1791408 '
Inspection Date 06/12/2012

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
BUREAU OF WASTE MANAGEMENT

‘INSPECTION REPORT COMMENTS.

Comments:
slope had been hydroseeded and vegetation is already begmmng to grow. The final half of the western slope will be -

topsoiled in the next few weeks, Topsoil is staged on the western slope to be. spread Hydroseeding is expected tobe
completed by the end of June ,

~ The Cell 4B is the area that is accepting waste during the time of this inspection. There was one truck dumping at the
working face during the time this inspector was obsetving the working face. No tracks were waiting to dunip.

- The construction of the new cell (Cell 4E) is under way. IESI is beginning to spread the clay layer at the base of the
new cell. Liner placement is expected to begin by June 15, 2012 (weather permitting),

|- Thie radiation logs for June up to the date of this inspection were reviewed. There wete no radiation hits since this
inspector’s last inspection, Log sheets were reviewed showing that the radiation monitors were detecting hits on
known sources. Radiation monitor calibration is due July 13, 2012,

= Daily tonnage reports were observed for Juie up to the date of this inspection.  The weight logs appear

complete, The maximum daily tonnage observed'in June up to the date of this inspection was logged on 06/01/2012 at
1771.5 tons, The overweight report for the month of June up fo the date of this inspection logged 18 overweight
trucks. 4 of the 18 were over the 3% mark since this inspector’s last inspection. A oopy of the overweight trucks
report from May is attached to this report as Attachment A,

- IESI ran an advertisemenit for public drop off at the landfi# from January 2 nd_ Januaty 4t in .th_é Morning Call.

- Insurance certificates were reviewed and are valid. The certificate-expires 12/31/2012.
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i540-FM-BWM0131 7 Company/Facllity/Site Na_me IES] PA BETHLEHEM LOFL
Identiflcation Nimber 1701408

Ingpection Date 06/12/2012

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
BUREAU OF WASTE MANAGEMENT

INSPECTION REPORT COMMENTS

Comments: -
Line 33 & 60 - IESI is. currenﬁy spreading topsoil on the remaining portion of the western slope of the

landfill. Bydroseeding of the western slope is expected to follow.  This inspector observed vegetation beginning to
grow on the section of the western slopes that were hydroseeded since the last inspection.

This concludes this inspection report.

This inspection repart is notice of the findings of an inspection conducted by a represemaﬁve of the Depariment. This report is formal notlfication of any viclations
chiatved during the inspection, Additional notification of violations may be Issued concemang elther\nolaltons noted hereln, or other vlo!atsons identified as a resuft of
review of laboratory analyses.or Dapartment records,

This report does not consiituts. an order o other appealable:action of the. Deparimient. Nothing contalned herein shall ba deemed to grant or Imply immunlty from legal
action tor any violation noted herain.

Signature by the persons inferviewed does not necessarlly imply concurrenae with the Hndlngs on this report, but does acknowledge that the person was stiown the
Téiport or that a copy was lefl with tha person. ;

Person Intéwiewed ' % M[fv Date océiggmz _

(Bigriature)

Inspector M AN ' Date & //& Az o]

S:gnature)
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Total Transactions for month (7T, RL, RO, FL)

80000 O-~Jan
OVERWEIGHT VEHICLES dnno 0-Jan
(Record each vehicle that exceeds 73,280 pounds and each bination vehicle that exceeds 80,000 pounds)
TRUCK
TYPE #1
GROSS TT, RO Transfer } K IESt WARNING
DATE TIME WEIGHT RL,FL Station TRUCK # DRIVER NAME - WEIGHMASTER | -
1 6M/2012 | 10:53 AM { 34,400 TT - SAK73  |GIOVANNI B. CONIGLIAROD JR DEE " 5-Jun
2 | -61/2012 | 1245PM | 81,740 T OLEXB17 |CARLOS A BATISTA MARYANN X
3 6/2/2012 8:31 AM 80,300 TT 50 ISAD24  |LIONSO ESPINOSA OEE X
4 " 6/2/2012 7:42 AM 80,400 TT 50 VOY106  |MIGUEL TLAPTELPA DEE X
5 6/2/2012 8:10 AM 80,660 TF 5% ViS318 _ |JORGE MORAN DEE X
6 6/2/2012 | 11:26 AM | 80,120 TT." 50 VOYZ248 |BAEZ, JAROM MARYANN X
7 6/4/2012 | 11:33 AM | 104,380 TT OLEX812 |MARCO A, ROCHIA JILL 8-Jun
8 _6/4/2012 | 11:40AM | 80.460 iT 50 GREE686 |RODOLFO FERNANDEZ JiLL X
9 6/4/2012 | 12:56 PM | 80,340 TT 50 VOY173 |ROQUE DEAZA-DIRO DEE X
10 | -6/4/2012 | 3:07TPM | 84,540 T OLEX837 |RANDOLPH SULLIVAN MARYANN | 8-Jun
11 6/5/2012 7:21 AM 80,120 IT 50 ISA024 _ |LIONSO ESPINOSA DEE ,
12 . 6/5/2012 813 AM 80,700 TT 50 TAUR251 {CARLOS DURAN DEE X
13 - 6/5/2012 2:31 PM 83,640 TT ] OSVALDO ORO MARYANN
14 6/5/2012 2:28 PM 84,460 1T JORGE LONDON MARYANN
15 [BERBIR0L0 s focmBa ; S RICHAR CAR DN DEE - X
16 8/9/2012 8:50 AM T ROBERT SCHWEER MARYANN X
17 f oAty AR B e S SO D e e 2L MARYANN i
18 8/9/2012 | 10:52 AM { 80,840 T 50 STR390 _|MANUEL LEMA-TAMAY MARYANN X 5
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
wo lol ]
9 A
32 e
33 dooa
35 : T
36 H
37
38
39 :
e



COPIES OF ENFORCEMENT FROM W.H.LP. EVENT
DATED JUNE 12, 2012 AT
IESI PA BETHLEHEM LANDFILL



‘oY SoutinPlainlie\fd STATE h}:} ZPCODE COUNTY _NRT-Ving macAeony .

e T8 -Otherwolahonsfound

2540-FM-BWM0098 Rev. 102011 - - COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA .
'DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL: PROTECTION

Y pennsy{vama - BUREAU OF WASTE MANAGEMENT - - T
d O R L PO soxsssa HARRISBURG, PA 17105 (717) 783—9258 R
LT ! NOTICEOFVIOLATIQN o Ty
; TRANSPORTER TRUCKITRACTORI:I rRAlLERL‘S/ : e ‘ \
“Name _(dex ven - Robbink, - chhl‘ol hnC. . DATE e)f?-/ZOlZ- ot TIME O? O |
ASDRESS . 75 Tuyley Plece . MUNICIPALITY: Lowdl, SMCW\ ”Bwnshm ,

* TRUCK/.TRACTOR LICENSE PLATE _ANOD3 B .. STATE NI LOCATION | IS RSl La:l‘d Fi ll
CwHe WHUEZ v Mﬁ‘ixm’?@% briversNaME Michcee\ D, M_oEEcLGheJl N
TRAILERLICENSE PLATE ~ _ 123 N&N . sTATE. WASTE TYPE: MUNlc:PALl]’ : RESIDUALEI
- wie Loh 63 vin _ZMEZLNGT L\tlﬁfpal 329% . INSPECTOR _ ﬁm% TM\(‘,\"

M a result.of an inspechon oonducled by he Department of Environmental Protechon {hereinafter referred fo as Deparlmenl) it has been defermined that the
above-named. persan or municipalily is in viglation of the Solid Waste Management Adl; Act.of July 7, 1980, P.L. 380, No. 97, as amended, 35 P.S..

-Seclion 6018.101 et seq, (hereinafier referred to as SWMA), he Municipal Waste Planning, Recycling and Waste: Reduction Act, Act of July 28, 1988, P.L.
556, No. 101, 63'P.5, Section 4000.101 et seo. {hereinafier-referred to as Act 101), the Waste Transportation Safety Acl the Act of June 29, 2002, Pa C.5. §
_ 6201 et sg (herelnaﬂer referred to as Act 90), and Ihe regulalions promulgated thereunder, as mrclecl below" .

1. Transportlng, or causing or asslst(ng in the transportation of, solid waste wdhin Pennsylvama ina vehlcle whlch falled to. have proper identification
- gigns in violation of 26 Pa. Code Sédlion 285.218 or 299.220.

A Lackedasrgn o B Lettenng less thanﬁrnches C. Slgn not oomplele .D.

. '2._ Transporhng. or- -causing or asslsting in the lransporlalron of, munlexpal waste ‘of residval. waste wrth:n Pennsylvama in- eqmpment which failed to .
" have proper fire exhngmshlng equipment-iri viotation of SWHA and 25"Pa. Gode Saction 265.21 3(&) or 299 213(3) .

Al Lacked fire exlmgursher B. Fire exlmgulsherdlscharged o

@' Transporting,. or caysing or asslshng in the transportation of, municipal waste or resrdual wasle wrthm Pennsylvania ln a way that the waste was
nol -enclosed, covered or otherwise properly managed during transportation in vrolaﬂon of the SWMA and 25 Pa Code Secllon 285.211(a),

: o 285.213, 299 211fa _0I’299 213.
' Load improperly ericlosed PN Load not enclosed C. Load leaking- D ‘

4 -Transporhng. or causmg oF assustmg in the transporlahon of, munlcipal wasle or residual waste. wrlhin Pennsylvama ina vehtcle w:lhoul a daily '
operational record or with an incomplete daily operalisnal reeord in viotation of the SWWA and 25 Pa, Code Secuon 285. 217(a) or 299.219(a).

" A No record __B. lncomplelereeord C.

5. Violating, or causing or assisting in a violation of, Sections 610(4), 610(6) and 610(9) of e SWMA and 25 Pa. Code Seclion 285.21 5(a) and (c) or
299.215(a) and-(c) by operaling a vehicle,.or allowing a vehicls to ba operated, in a manner that created a nulsance and a hazard fo the public
salety and welfare by exceeding the gross weight limitations of Section 4941 of the Vehlcle Code. .

'A. Combination (tractor and trailer) exceeded 80,000 pounds. Weight:

. .B. Two-axle mofor vehicle exceeded 38;000 pounds. Weight: :
*'G. Three-axte motor vehicle exceeded 58:400 pounds. Weight: -

[_). Four-axle motor-vehicle exoeeded 73,280 pounds. Weight:

-8, -Transportlng, or causmg or assrshng in. the transporlation of residual waste within Pennsylvania without prowdmg lor aecsdent prevenllon and
"‘oonhngency planning, in violation of the SWMA and 25 Pa, Code Section 299.216, as follows: .-

. A, No safeéty equrpment in yehlcle . B. Operator noet capable C. Noabsorbent materials in vehrcle B. No éopy of- contingenoy plan in
- .vehicle

- 7. . 'Act 90 - Vehicle not authorized Failure to possess vahd final, iemporary, or emergency Act 20 waste transporler written au(honz.atlon for truck,
< truck lrac:tor, trailer (choose which applies), in violation of Saciion 6204(3) of Act 90. .

. Act 90 - Failure lo prbpedy dlsplay valid final Act 90 waste transporlahon auﬂlonzailon stlckers on lruck truck tracter, traller (choose which
. applles)

- :Actso Failure to possess vahd final Act: 90 waste transportahon written aulhonzatlon in (he truck truck tracter. trailer (choose whlch applies)
U8 Adt 111 ~ Failure to possess waste tire’ hauler authorlzauon : =

TDTALVIOLATIONSNOTED : \_ S - R -

- . ,lnsuéotor;signalure.=v;-.

" {continued on reversé.sidg) =+~

LR




| 2540.FM-BWMOD9S Rey.qor20t1 . COMNONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

BRI  DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION: e
. %pennsylvama : " BUREAU OF WASTE MANAGEMENT = S o
W wesivent e po. BOX 8550, HARRISBURG, PA 17105 (717) 733-9253

. ADDRESS,_ w LY
LY Lku.: Vok"k. _

. “TRUCK.{ TRACTOR: LICENSE PLATE
wrig _H 1YSTY N 4
TRAILER ucense FLATE. -3
w2 195724, _ ¢ Lt , ‘

- As aresult of an Inspection oonducled by the Department of Enwronm‘e?ntai ro e%non (hereinafter referred lo as Depadmenl) it has been delermmed ihat the
above-named person or. muhicipalily &5 in violation . of thé.Solid Waste Mansgemant Act, Act of July 7, 1880, P.L. 380, No. 97,-as amended, 35 P.S.
-Section 6018.101 ot seq. (heremaﬂerrreferred 1o.as SWMA); the Municipal-Waste Planning, Recycling -and- Waste Reduclion Act, Act of July 28, 1988, P.L.

556 No. 104, 53 P.S. Sactiori 4000.101 et seq; (hereinafter referred {0 as Act 101), the Waste Transportalion Safety Act, the Act of June 29 2002, PaC.S. §
6201 m (heremaller referred to-as Act 80}, and the regulations promulgated thereunder, as clrcled below:

_1.- Transportang. or causmg or- asslstmg in the transportation of, sofid waste’ withm Pennsylvama ina vehlcle wh:ch fan[ed to have proper 1dent|f catron

S|gns in violation.of 25 Pa. Gode Section 285.218 or 299 220, . ] . . \
A Lackedasign "B, - Lettering less than 6 inches . C. Sign not comp[ele D .. i R BN

'-2.- ] Transporlmg, or causmg or assisting in-the- lranspodahon of, municlpal wasle of resldual waste wrthln PennSyIvanIa In equlpmenl whrch failed fo
" have proper fire extinguishing equipment in violation ¢f SWMA and 25 Pa, Code Section 285, 213(a) or 299 213(3)

© A, Lacked eex(mguisher B Fire exlmgursherdlscharged C.

@Transportmg, or causing or asmshng in the transportation of, municipal waste or resrdual was(e wﬂhin Pennsylvania ina way lhat the waste was
tiot enclosed, covered or. otherwise. properly managed during fransportation in wolatmn of the SWMA gnd 25 Pa. que Sec!ion 285. 211(a)

’ 85 213, 299, 211(@ or 299, 213
E _ Load improperiy enclosed B Laad ot enclosed Ooad feaking D.
-4, - Transporting, of causm’ or assistmg in |he transportauon of, municipal waste or residual waste wrlhm Pennsylvama ina vehlcle vnthout a dally
- . operational record or with an incomplete daily operallonal record in violation of the-SWWA and 26 Pa. Code Seclion 285. 217(a) or 209, 219(3)
A. Norecard . B. Inoemplele record = C. i

5. Violaling, or causing or assisting n a violation of, Secttons 610(4), 610(6) and 510(9) of 1he SWMA and 25 Pa Code Sechon 285 21 5(a) and (c) oF
- 209.215(a) and (c) by operating & vehicle, or-allowing a vehicle 1o be operated, in a manner that created a nursance and & hazard to Ihe public
safely and welfare by exceeding the gross werght limitations of Section 4941 of the Veh[c[e Code .

-A. Combinafion (lractor &nd frailer) exceeded 80,000 pounds Weight:
© B. Twio-axle molor vehiclp excoeded 38/ 000 pounds. Weight: _ _ _ . - :
. G Three—mde miotor vehicle exceeded 58,400 pounds. Weight: SV “ S AN A
- D. Four-axfe motor vehicle: exceeded 73,280 pounds. Weight: ______ - -‘;r: PR RIS

ﬁ ‘ Transporting. or causing or assistrng in the transporlation of residual ‘waste walhln Pennsyivanla without provndmg for aecldent prevenlron and
" . contingency planning, in viclation of the SWMA and 25 Pa. Code Seclu:n 299.216, as follows:
A. No safety equlpment in vehrcle B Operator not capable C No absorbenl matenals |n venlcle D. No oopy of contlngency pIan in
-vehidle - .

- 7. -Act:90 — Vehicle not authorized. Failure to possess vatid final, temporary. or emergency Act 90 waste transporter writlen authonzation for truck;
Lo truck lraclor. trafler (choose which applies), in violation-of Sectron 6204(a) of Act 80, : ’

. At 90.— Fallure lo properiy disptay valld final Act 90 waste transporiaﬁon aulhonzatlon stlckers n truck tmck tractor. (raller (choose whloh. '

. applres) -
PRI -"Act 90 - Failure. tc possess vahd final Act 80 waste transporlahon written authonzatlon inthe teuck, truck tractor, irai[er (ehoose Which applies)
"8, -Act 111 - Failure fo possess ‘wasla tire hauler aulhorizallon : : .o :

9.7 Other violations found ' L

e _‘TTG‘I-'{AI_.VV;IGLATIONS,NOTEO‘ 52 I R . _ _

_{ Lot

. (oontinuiot on feverso side) . . -

U} L) White - Operator 3 Yellows lspacor.




|- <2B00FMLAWMOTA6 11002 - . COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA - -
' . - o DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
BunEAu OF LAND RECYCLING AND WASTE MANAGEMENT

TRANSPORTATION COMPLIANCE INSPECTION REPORT

R _ T TRANSPORTA'HONCOMPANY/DRIVER DATA Date MJ!ZV.\Tme O
Co. Name: _ R Dty i Y ‘v S oo, &sf LAL. Citation No.:¥- b R 5% 1. . - Ingident:

Co. Address: _ ‘?-_Fmp-iap}_‘ 28 _ . DriverLastName: __Ciwsis es/ _ _~FN&£—ggl¢Ml A -.

- ' 6, o T ) DnverAddress _93? ) 37'“‘ qf :

| ca. iy CJI NJ-o:J __ Go. StatefProv; AT Ajor%c..mnion_ ,A 186(97
Cé. Zip: M Co. Phone e ’

CO Driver L[c. No.:
Date of Birth: __4

S rnAcroe éwm;n o |1 .+ TRANERPWNER
Co.Name: - o - ‘ ] | co Name:. — R S
Co. Address: ' }/f/ ] |coAddess____ Ly [
| Co: City:, : ____ TCo. State/Prov.: 1 |. Go. City: . ' Co State/Prov.:_____
Co. Zip: . : Co. Phone. : ' - Co. Zip: ; / 7 Co. Phone:
) ‘ VEHIGLE rva CODES ‘ : - VEHICULAR DATA
Codes: - TIF - Tractor Trailer Flatoed Packer Truck "DOT No.
: TID *~ Tractor Traller Dump = R - Rolloff Canier |- 1 Vehicle Type: Pq,e_kgf
TIW - Tractor Tigiler Walking Floor . D - Dump Truck/Traxte |- | - b Y
(TTV - Tractor Tralor VarvBox OTH - other . | .| Vehicle Make: _MACK

_ - | { Ucense Tractor: _ 239 M
WASTETYPECODES ] [, _{Me2K19SC3AM D lq‘.‘tﬂq
|- Godes:- —‘ Municipdl Wasto Loose . INE " - Infocious - | WTsP Auth. No.- e S
MWB - Municipal Waste Baled - ASB ™ - Asbestos Containing ’ Lo sl A : .
. :MDW'- Municipel Damo Waste  HCS - Resldual Contaminated Soil | | License Trailer: .0’ A State/Prov: .
- Mss - Mun!cipalSewageSludge RSS - OtherResidual(spscify) " | | VINNo._ ———™ s :
"’,MfA - Munidpat Incin. Ash. . HAZ - Hazardous {specity) . - "'WTSP Auth. No —

WT - Waste Tires : , — :

" | Waste Type __~ MUJL .

Waste Origin (CouqtylSt) ' v

Transfer Sln,
S _ VIOLATIGNCODES _ B I 7 L
Codes: " A1 :;NuvalfdAdsoSﬁd(er e ‘| | tnspection bate , ¢ |

© . -AZ- Novalid witten autf o truck S I P/ i- :
o --LA3 . Blickerlawionglocation . . . . - "+ . 1] Yotal DEP Viols: PSPVioIs?(y!n) ..\._._ PSPEnf?(yln}

L NO Valid Tie Trans, Auth,Card ' '
@.-’-ANDSW o e Mikiog Spec Handing Waste™ | V'd’ﬁé Pm-{ﬁEE"’M“’"fS—— Resu LA :

B 82 letleringes’ . L see285211)3) - | -
557 Soameemiee 01 memm e, ;V'tol2 5'3_ Phsto; _)_/_ Enf Action; Eﬂ_ Rosi:. -
<o Rt NoFlreBxt. - - 'HO.- Residusl Was ‘,\r.o:a, -Pmo: Eandion ResuEt ______._qu‘ga‘;' :
Bt -R"iﬁ Safa!yEqqumeanfoishon B S Photo':*' f Eancuon nesun . Fine:
A2 - "NoPPCPianinCeb = - | & e
A3 - NoRes. Transpertahon[og Viol 5_:; Pholn Enf Acuon Hesuft*__
R4 - for: Capab I I ST
R4 ) Opera Not o TViol6:_ - Phy _;_ EntAcllon . -Rqs_ul_l.- — Fine:

Verbal Waming
riﬂen Waming

' OE “Theédin érs!§ned.,Vérherebyad<n6Medgesrecelptﬂmls inspeeﬁon reporl T}ussignaumdoesmlco ¥
¢ repoct ve_ocwrr' orwmimelooqcur S iy o




'-‘ L OMMENIS

g -2340 EM-meoogse Rev.f0r0M | COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA T
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

w1 perinsylvania BUREAU OF WASTE MANAGEMENT -
‘ d m’“‘“‘"’"“’""ﬁ“’“""ﬁm’f‘ P.0. BOX £550, HARRISBURG, PA 17105 T7) 783-9258. '
- NOTICE OF ViOLATtON

_TRANSPO TER TRUCKITRACTOR pﬁ THALER]
“NAME _ ublic Sax _ .
. aopRess _ K- ui-as.g_. — MUNICIPALITY _
ey Oliasters - STATE /T zi GoDE stggi:p?_?coum Adnertlic _
. TRUCK / TRAGTOR LICENSE BATE A 3234 M STATE NTTLocATION _TFSE- fawalf i/t L
Wl _ BB G T | VIN !MKHCC A MPITY]?  DRIVERSNAME _JA fr ok A‘wm
TRAILER LICENSE PLATE T STATE - WASTE TYPE: MUNIGIPAL P RESIOUAL LT
WHE r—————_ VIN [ Sm—— ___ INSPECTOR __{dL

As a resuil of.an inspection. oonduciéd by the:Deparimont of Environmental Protectron (hereinafter reterred toas Deparlment) it has been determined that the -
above-riamed person or municipatity is W viglation of the Salid Waste Management Act,-Act of July 7, 1980, P.L. 380, No. 97, .as amended, 35P.8.
Bection 6018.101 &t seq. (hereinalter.reforred to as SWMA), the Municipal Waste Platining, Recycling and Waste Reduction Act, Acl of July 28,1988, P.L.
56, No, 101, 53 P.S. Bection 4000.101 et.seq. (hereinafter referred lo as Act 101),the Waste Transportation Safety Act, the- Act of June 29, 2002, PacCs.§ -
6201 et seq, (herelnat’ter referred to as Act 90), and therregulations promu!gated thereunder, as circled. helow

1. Transporimg. or causing or assrstmg in the fransportation of, solrd waste within Ponnsylvania |n a vehrcle whlch failed to have proper identri" cation
signs inviotation of 25 Pa Gode Section 285.218 or 299,220, ]

A Lacked a srgn B Letiermg fess than 6 inches Ty 0 Sign ot complete : D.

l "_2." Transportrng, or causmg or asmslrng in the transporialion of rnunit:rpal ‘waste.or resrdual waste wrihin Pennsyivania in equipment which falled fo -
" -have properfire extrngurshing equipment in violation of SWMA and 25.P4., Code Section 285 213(8} or 299.213(a). .

" A: Lacked fire extrngursher B.: Fire extmgulsherdrscharged Ci .

. . Transporung. or causing -or assistrng in the transportation of, munrcipal waste or resrdual waste mthm Pennsylvama in a-way lhai the waste was
no! enclosed, covered or otherwise properly managed dunng transpoﬂatron |n vrolatlon of the SWMARand 25 Pa,. Code Sectrou 285. 211(a), )
285.213, 299.21 Haj or 209.213. :

A ‘Load improperiyenciosed " B. Load not enclosed

" Load Ieaking '

Transportrng. or causing or assisting in the transportalion of, munlorpa waste or residual waste wrlhln Pennsyivama in: avehicle without a daiiy
_operational record ot with an incomplete dally operatronai récord in. violatron of the SWWA and 25 Pa. Code Section 285 217(a) or 299, 219(3)

" A. Norecord -B. Incompleterecord C. o R
- -5, Violating, or causing ot assisting ih a violation of, Sectrons 610(4), 61 0(6) and 610(9) of the SWMA and 25 Pa. Code Section 285. 215(a) and (g)or -

299.215({3y and (c) by operating a vehicle, or allowing a vehicle to be cperated, in a manner that created a nuisance and a hazard to the publrc' ‘ .

- safely and welfare by exceeding the gross weight limitations of Section 4941 of the Vehicle Code.’
~ A. Combination (traotor and trailer) éxceeded 80,000 pounds. Weight: :
- B. Two-axle motor vehicle exceeded 38 000 pounds Weight:
C. 'ﬂaree-axie motor vehicle exceeded 58 400 pounds. Weight:
D§' Four-axe motor vehicle exceeded 73. 280 pounds Weight:

:_6 ar Transporting, or causing or assisting in the transportation of residual waste withrn Pennsytvanla mthout providing for accident prevention and_ o ‘.

contingency planning, in violation of the SWMA and 25 Pa. Code Section 209.216, a5 follows: -

" A. No safetyequrpment in vehrcie B. Operator notcapable C. No absorbent matenals in vehrde D. No copy of contrngency pian in._ -

", vehicle

) 7 _Act. 80 — Vehicle not aulhorizad Failure to possess valid rnai temporary. or ernergency Act 90 waste transporter written authonzatlon for ttuck,

--ruck tractor, trailer (choose which applies), in violation:of Section 6204(a) of Act 80.

CAct'90 - Failure to properiy drspiay valid final Act 90 waste transporiatron authonzairon strckers on truok fruck tractor, frailer (choose which _' R

applies) . .
L Awt 90— F-'arlure to POSSESS valid final Act 90 waste transporialion wntien auihonzatron i the tmd<. truok tractor. tralter (choose which applres)
S 8. . -Act 111 — Failure-to possess waste tire hauler. authonzatron : e

L -9, Oiher viola_lrons found:

TOTAL £ VIOLATIONS NOTED —1‘

5[] Whilte - Opirator
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' CéMMONWE@'I:H OF I’ENNSYLVANIA | CITATION NO.
NON-TRAFFIC CITATIONP 8254037 - 1

ZDodvatMnW

3. Social ooty Number
[

|_,| |
& Siva
I PA

£0t- (293

-(8) O Black

‘e o l'ﬁ@paﬁc

12, Rasidart Bl
(R} O ‘Resident

© (M) O Mon-Resident

13. Cata MeWued by
{Q) O On-Viow Anest

F) O Femals

1) Native American {U) £1_Unknown (L} O Unimown {C) O Citation/Sumimons
ﬂ.JU\‘EMLE 15, P-wlbﬂuﬂbd i& Parents Hame 17. Date Hobified 18, Tire
1 Yes LI ves
19, Charge

EI Gﬂanal Mlschlef )

[1 Theft of Services
0 Soattenngﬁlﬂ:blsh

- I:l. Crimina! Trespass
O Public Drunkenmess -

[ 5
23.50
# TOTAL
plE $
Sﬁode 35, Zone
B ¥ PO i
o - 4?. -
smwmmw "*M‘~%- s e o
. )

] oieat iogicn -

Dfes o (610) 36S~ 010

LY Lo s .. LT o

FB254031- 1;

‘wwn oo

AO{'C 40795 (ﬂev 12!09) K4

o mmmin mee emean e

-I-:D LA

MAGISTER!AL B!STRICT JUDGE

e e e e S
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| ZSQ0FMARWMOWG 1112002

- e COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA .
C DEPARTMENT 'OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
'BUREAU OF LAND HECYCLING AND WASTE MANAGEMENT

TRANSPORTATION COMPL!ANCE INSPECTION REPORT R
THANSPORTA??ON COMPANY/DRIVER DATA Date aﬂa/& Time /a2 |

ame: _Ka pablic Senjioes o a(Citauon No:£9$63633 - Docket: nident:____ .
Co. Address: _ ﬁbulggg IQA. - Drver Last Name: ﬁu.\)&\! . AFN. gﬁ:ﬂ.‘k MiL_A
: L : DnverAddress 223 g0 A7™ S-?l ;
ew DA 12067

y ao Driver Lic. No.: _2_3 D?‘I 9?:9\ StateiProv & )

Co: City:. _l:‘ Jort Co. State/Prov;_J

| co.zip; _ OEROT- 129 3 Co. Phonsliia

Date of Birth:

_ macrdn'ow:vsa' L . TRAILER OWNER ]
CoName: = . , o o A CooName: / o e
Co. Address: 5 4 7/}/’//,& 1 Tco Address '47///

1 -co. city: _. ] Co. StaterPeov. || co.cuy: - /71 co StatelProv
Co. Zipx __ Co. Pho_ne{ _ e | {Coz A _ Co. Phone:
_ _ VEHICLE TYPECODE.‘.- ST A I VEH!CULARDATA
“{ Codes: TIF - Tractor Traller Flatbed o - PackerTuck | | DOT Ne.
TID - Tractor Traller Dump R - -Rolloff Carter Vehicle Type: Pmckef
e T 100 . -
W ractor Traller Walking Floor Db - DumpTWnMe Vehicle Make: m Aﬁl‘-

TIV - Tractor Traller Van/Box ‘OTH - - COther - - . 1.
. L - License Tractor: A& K .H M Siate!Prov V5 il
{1 wasreneicopes. | vivne AMIKIISCIAMBRYT

T codes: (D - Municpel Wastoloose  INF - tnostius * - |- | wTSP.Auth. No. !‘:ZHOZS 7 WTT Auth. No

MWB - MunicipalWaste Baled  ASB - Asbestos Contalntng . u Trail StatelProv
MDW - Municipal DemoWaste RCS - Residual Contaminated Scil | | Heense Traller:
. MSS - -Munlcipal Sewage Sludge RSS. - Other Rosidual (specify) VIN No. _ S

MiA - Municipal Incin. Ash HAZ - Hazardous (specily) N '
_ wr et | | wrsP Auth. No. :
| Waste Type i1 TO ]

Wasto Crigin (CountylSt)
TransferSin
- VIOLATIONCODES -~ R ENFoacEMENmAm__ IR
| Codes:” A No valid Act 90 Sticker . S ’_ "7} | inspection Date: _Cp/ _ Site: "I

A2 No-valid written goth in truck

A3 Siceriawwonglocaton. 1 .| Total DEP Viols: " psp Viols?(yln) PSP Erm i)
No valid Tire Trans, Au(h Card L1
. NoSign . M2 - Mlx]ngspocﬂamngwm O vier s Eé Photo: _KES £nf Action: SE Result: ; “Fine:__ L
§2 - Loflering <6 seezaszu(b)(a) Mo e
. 8 < Signincom plele 0t - Overweight . *Vlolz §.L Phato- Enf Action: £XT_ Result: ‘ne.. :
~F1 -+ NoFire Ext JB.Q__EMQM S 'V|0l3:- Photo: . _' Enf.Action: ‘Result: . Fine: ..
- - - Fite Ext. Discharged - SR Y : ) R
- Improperly Enclosed - R1 - Safety Equlpment Violatlon 1 - le4:‘.‘ - Photo: Ent Adml Res_uli:‘ Fine: . -
B2 - TapingRelated = R2 - NoPPCPlaninCab- . o - T R
- ‘B3’ - Load Leaking R3 - No.Res, Transportation Log~ |, Viot5:1 ' Photo: . EnfAction: .. Result: ... "Fine:_
“- Mt - -No Municipal : - 7 o Lo o BT
. Mun ipa mg S H4 Gpemo Not Capabte Viol 6: - Pheto:_ ~EntAction: ____-Resully .. _Fine:i:

w0 ENFORGEMENT CTION CODES REEERU T BRI By
Codes; -"VW . = Vetbal Warming @--summa.ymed S A ST
-+ . -NV. - Writen Wamidg- | .7 OT. - - Gtheér (specify} - L
A Reanov N0 - Nelcaorviotn -
- | "COMMENTS: - T

' IE ﬂieunderéfgned drlver hefebyadmowledges reoefpt of thls Inspaction report Thlssmnature does mlccrnsﬂt\manadmowledgemerKManyoraﬂ‘
_ ohreporti‘lave wwlredomonﬁmemom R S . ‘2 ML . S




r.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYIVANIA  CITATION NO.
NON-TRAFFIC CITATIONP 9563633-2

2. Docket Mumbor 3. Sockal Socurity Numtror

S TS N Y O T
Humber 6.
PA
¥ g i T2 Fiosident, Staies T3 Case oetired By
g\f\;)g White . (a)) 0 Astan | MO Mate . | MO0 (R) [ Resident {©) O On-View Arrest
8) (1 Black . - O Hispanie : EANES . ] )0 Non-Resident -
§) [ Nativa American (U) C1 Unknown | ) 00 Female (U) Tl Usknown (G} O GratorvSummons
14, JUYEHILE - 15. Parents Hotflod 16, Paront's Name 17. Date Holified 6. Tme
1 Yes [ Yes. : i . T
% Disorderly Conduct u Criminal Trespass 0 Thett of Services [ Crimihat Mischiaf .
O Harassment Public Drunkerness O Scaltering Aubbish .

“J25- secTioN [24, 5UB S£G.

27, JCPJIATL.
CJEA

23.50.

- TOTAL
ouE

Dﬁdmﬂarwﬂml

tho facta set f-&'mmmumma WMNWMMhmmammamm
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